
Untradi(onal	
  Approach	
  

•  Governor	
  Supported,	
  but	
  Not	
  
High	
  Profile	
  

•  Created	
  Working	
  Group:	
  Not	
  
Every	
  Agency,	
  but	
  Right	
  People	
  

•  Adopted	
  ExisCng	
  Framework;	
  
Easier	
  PoliCcally	
  

•  InteracCve	
  to	
  Public,	
  Useful	
  for	
  
Policy/Budget	
  Analysts	
  

How We Created the MD-GPI 



Maryland’s Genuine Progress Indicator 



Challenge to State Governments 

“If	
  you	
  can’t	
  use	
  it,	
  it’s	
  useless.”	
  



Policy Analysis 

Double	
  Ridership	
  on	
  Mass	
  Transit	
  by	
  2020	
  



Departmental Decision Analysis 

Office	
  Consolida(on	
  



Project Funding Analysis 

Added	
  Values	
  to	
  Restora(on	
  Projects	
  

Project	
   Partner	
  (Loca(on)	
   Watershed	
  
State	
  
Need	
  

Local	
  
Match	
  

Total	
   N	
  lbs/yr	
   P	
  lbs/yr	
  
TSS	
  

tons/yr	
  
Value-­‐Added	
  

Score	
  

Price/Score	
  
Ra(o	
  

(Lower	
  is	
  BeKer;	
  	
  
"State	
  Need")	
  

Scenario	
  1:	
  	
  	
  Similar	
  Projects;	
  Similar	
  Ra(os	
  

Project	
  A	
  
DNR,	
  Dept.	
  of	
  the	
  
Navy,	
  Anne	
  Arundel	
  
County,	
  CBF	
  

Severn	
  River	
   $1,000,000	
   $250,000	
   $0	
   1,379	
   92	
   44	
   16	
   $62,500.00	
  

Project	
  B	
  
South	
  River	
  Federa(on	
  
(Anne	
  Arundel	
  Co.)	
  

South	
  River	
   $875,000	
   $310,000	
   $1,185,000	
   1,060	
   199	
   58	
   16	
   $54,687.50	
  

Scenario	
  2:	
  	
  	
  Similar	
  Projects;	
  Disparate	
  Ra(os	
  

Project	
  C	
   Bal(more	
  Co.	
   Back	
  River	
   $900,000	
   $300,000	
   $1,200,000	
   981	
   645	
   1,343	
   16	
   $56,250.00	
  

Project	
  D	
   Bal(more	
  Co.	
   Back	
  River	
   $100,000	
   $100,000	
   $200,000	
   719	
   473	
   985	
   15	
   $6,666.67	
  

Scenario	
  3:	
  	
  	
  Different	
  Projects;	
  Similar	
  Ra(os	
  

Project	
  E	
   Bal(more	
  Co.	
  
ScoKs	
  Level	
  
Branch	
  

$200,000	
   $200,000	
   $400,000	
   417	
   65	
   15	
   16	
   $12,500.00	
  

Project	
  F	
   Bal(more	
  Co.	
  
ScoKs	
  Level	
  
Branch	
  

$187,500	
   $62,500	
   $250,000	
   214	
   135	
   23	
   17	
   $11,029.41	
  



Project Budget Analysis & Taxpayer ROI 
Restoration Implementation Projects 

($2,620,000) 
PROJECT TITLES 

(7 Projects) 
Value-Added Score Price/Score Ratio Economic Benefits Environmental Benefits Social Benefits Cumulative Return on 

Investment 

Horizon Organic Dairy Farm 20 $50,000 

$1.21 

Broad Creek Stream Restoration 18 $27,777 

Plum Creek Stream & Floodplan Restoration 22 $18,181 

Brookview Ponds Restoration 17 $5,882 

Queen Anne's County Non-Tidal Wetlands 
Restoration 

17 $5,882 

Conquest Beach Shoreline Restoration 19 $23,684 

Talbot County Non-Tidal Wetland Restoration 17 $4,117 

Maryland State Parks 
($1,103,454) 

PROJECT TITLES 
(3 Projects) 

Value-Added Score Price/Score Ratio Economic Benefits Environmental Benefits Social Benefits Cummulative Return on 
Investment 

Sandy Point State Park 21 $23,270 

$3.85 Tuckahoe State Park 26 $7,164 

Cunningham Falls State Park 24 $17,853 

Land Purchasing & Easements Proposed Projects 
($5,113,000) 

PROJECT TITLES 
(7 Projects) 

Value-Added Score Price/Score Ratio Economic Benefits Environmental Benefits Social Benefits Cummulative Return on 
Investment 

Zekiah Fort Easment 21 $37,381 

$1.19 

Thurmont 18 $83,333 

Hinegardner Property 17 $5,000 

Walter Property 14 $10,214 

Dyson Property 13 $11,538 

Lake - Easement 22 $29,546 

Campbell - Easement 30 $60,000 



Unit & Policy Analysis 



Local Government Planning 

Economic	
  Development	
  vs.	
  Environmental	
  Protec(on	
  


